English and Maths teaching days 2025-26
	Phase 1
	Tuesday 16th September
	(Asynchronous audits – Grammar & Spelling)
	A) Course intro; the primacy of reading; ‘Teachers as Readers’ and reading for pleasure
B) Oracy – how speaking and listening underpins all other areas, teacher modelling, sentence stems and vocabulary development

	
	Thursday 18th September
	
	C) Transcription skills 1 – teaching and modelling handwriting

	
	Monday 29th September
	
	D) Phonics and Early Reading 1 – how we learn to read, the SVoR and the English alphabetic code.  Prep for ITP

	
	Tuesday 30th September – Thursday 2nd October
	ITP – Phonics & ER
	Tuesday and Thursday will be spent in your P1 school with a full day of sessions at University on the Wednesday – E, F & G

	
	Wednesday 8th October
	(Asynchronous audit – phonics pure sounds)
	H) Transcription skills 2 – spelling: beyond phonics, orthography, morphology and etymology
I) Grammar – the importance of mastering sentences. Prep for micro-teaching

	
	Thursday 9th October
	
	J) Teaching and understanding the writing process

	
	Wednesday 22nd October
	
	K) Grammar – microteaching and feedback, modelling writing and the application of grammatical knowledge
L) Planning a reading session and assessing reading (Preparation for P1 directed task

	Phase 2
	Wednesday 14th January
	
	M) Responding to writing and ensuring progress (MVB) (Preparation for P2 directed task)

	Phase 3
	Wednesday 25th March
	(Asynchronous audits – all)
	N) Reading and writing non-fiction texts

	
	Friday 27th March
	
	O) Assessing writing and moderating judgements (MVB) P)
P) The joy of poetry and creativity in the English lesson



